

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 10849/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2010 in RSA No.
4965/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALWINDER KAUR & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARCHARN SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. G.K. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay is condoned.

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the release deed executed by Shri Trilok Singh in favour of Harcharan Singh specifically states that the lands in question were the ancestral property of Trilok Singh and that has been ignored by all the courts.

In view of the said submission, issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master Court Master