

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal

No(s). 2172/2012

BALWINDER KAUR & ANR  
(s)

Appellant

VERSUS

HARCHARN SINGH & ORS.  
t(s)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar Ahluwalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice of alternative arrangement in respect of the Appellant

Nos. 1 & 2 has been received unserved with postal  
remarks "Addressee not residing at the given address". Therefor  
e, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2016.04.08  
16:41:29 TLT  
Reason: