

SECTION-IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2172 OF 2012

Balwinder Kaur & Anr.

....Appellants

VERSUS

Harcharn Singh & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. B. Vijay Kumar, Advocate for the Appellants has expired. Notice for making Alternative Arrangement was issued through Registered A.D. Post on 19.02.2016. Unserved envelope containing notices have been received back with postal remarks "*Addressee not residing at the given address.*" The matter was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 08.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Notice of alternative arrangement in respect of the Appellant Nos. 1 & 2 has been received unserved with postal remarks "Addressee not residing at the given address" Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter."

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 11th day of April, 2016.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. **Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan (Advocate)** 91 Lawyer's Chamber, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR