

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2172/2012

BALWINDER KAUR & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARCHARN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 29/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to both the appellants for making
alternative arrangement through trial court.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR