

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.2172/2012

BALWINDER KAUR & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARCHARN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 11/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Reetu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon demise of Mr. B. Vijay Kumar, Advocate, who had entered appearance on behalf of the appellants, notice was issued to the appellants to make alternative arrangements. According to the Office Report dated 9th June, 2016, the service of such notice is complete on the appellants and yet no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The appellants are granted further time of four weeks to cause the appearance entered on their behalf, failing which this appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master